Advisor and Corporate Trainer. 

iv. Training Charges for Unpreparedness. If we arrive at your Restaurant and find you are  

unprepared to train or prevent the Restaurant from opening, you must pay us a minimum of Three 

Thousand Five Hundred    Dollars ($3,500). If Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500) does 

not cover the travel expenses of the training team, we reserve the right to charge the actual travel 

expenses incurred. 

c. Continuing Assistance We will make available to you, at no additional charge: (i) subject to the availability 

of our personnel, at times we determine, with reasonable periodic or continuing individual or group assistance

[...]

if you breach any provision of this Agreement not described in Section 14.b.i of this Agreement. 

c. Reimbursement of Training Costs.  Notwithstanding anything set forth in this Agreement to the contrary: (i) 

if you terminate this Agreement anytime within the Initial Term of this Agreement, you must pay us Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($7,500) together with your notice of termination; or (ii) if we 

terminate this Agreement anytime within the Initial Term of this Agreement due to your breach, you must 

pay us Seven  Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($7,500) so that we actually receive such payment 

by the end of ten (10) days after we demand such payment, to reimburse us for our training costs and 

expenses. 

15. Obligations on Termination.  On termination of this Agreement for any reason, you will immediately: